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1. NMR spectrum
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Current Data Parameters
NAME JK-1-1
EXPNO 1
PROCNO i
| F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20120510
| Time 12.56
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
| PULPROG zgpg30
TD 65536
| SOLVENT cDC13
| NS 256
DS 4
SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44
DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 2979 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
=m====== CHANNEL f]l ========
NUC1 13C
Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
======== CHANNEL f2 =s======
| CPDPRG2 waltz1l6
NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
| PLW12 0.24961001 W
PLW13 0.15975000 W
SFO2 400.1316005 MHz
|
F2 - Processing parameters
! ST 32768
SF 100.6127707 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40
T I T | 1] T I T T T T
200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 ppm
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-z Current Data Parameters

o g NAME a
2 EXPNO 1

PROCNO 1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters

Date_ 20120420
Time 9.38
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm GNP 1H/13
PULPROG 2930

10 65536
SOLVENT coc13

NS 64

0s 2

SHH B8278.146 Hz
FIDRES 0.126314 Hz
AQ 3.9584243 sec
RG 812.7

oW 60.400 usec
DE 6.00 usec
TE 300.2 K

01 1.00000000 sec
MCREST 0.00000000 sec
MCHRK 0.01500000 sec
s=szzss= CHANNEL fi ssssss==
NUCH 1H

P1 11.50 usec
PLY -4.00 08
SFO1 400.,0324703 MHz

F2 - Processing parameters

SI 32768
SF 400.0300065 MHz
WOW EM
SSB 0
L8 0.30 Hz
[} 0
PC 1.00
10 NMR plot parameters
cx 32.00 cm
cY 21.00 cm
F1P 14,700 ppm
F1 5880.44 Hz
Q Fop -5.300 ppm

— " L F2 -2120.16 Hz
PPMCM 0.62500 ppm/cm
HZCM 250.01874 Hz/cm

Integral
0.9957
1.0732
2.2882
1.1615
2.3273
6.6913
3.6566
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| Current Data Parameters
NAME 13C-JK-D-1-2
EXPNO 1
PROCNO 1
| F2 - Acquisition Parameters
| Date_ 20120514
| Time 17.38
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
| PULPROG 2gpg30
TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 512
DS 4
SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44
DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 298.0 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl ========
! NUC1 13c
Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
======== CHANNEL £2 ========
CPDPRG2 waltz16
NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
| PLW2 7.09999990 W
: | | PLW12 0.24961001 W
M| PLW13 0.15975000 W
SFO02 400.1316005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 100.6127703 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
| PC 1.40
T T T T T T I T T T T
200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 ppm
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Current Data Parameters

NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO

JK-4-1
1
1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters

Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PLW2
PLW12
PLW13
SF02

CHANNEL f1

CHANNEL f2

20120510

13.16

spect

5 mm PABBO BB/
2gpg30

65536

cDC13

256

4
24038.461
0.366798
1.3631988
204.44
20.800
6.50

298.0
2.00000000
0.03000000

13C

10.00
78.00000000
100.6228293

waltz1l6

1H

80.00
7.09999990
0.24961001
0.15975000
400.1316005

MHz

F2 - Processing parameters

SI
SF
WDW
SSB

32768
100.6127724
EM

1.00

1.40

MHz

Hz
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Integral

wdd

ppm
8.60391
8.59161
8.58143
.56924
.10982
.08639
.03185
.00965
60263
57919
51899
48879
48280
47720
46714
46115
45660
44812
43440
. 42752
26014
23840
22630
21591
21172
20669
99613
6.05720
6.05102
5.27398
26787
10282
60636
58859
46831
44231
42510
. 40731
.38950
.37372
.35592
34629
23838
22059
95563
. 48855
.B9854
79074
73897
69069
65809
654300
2.57629
.56118
2.55682
2.55040
2.54184
2.17009
1.62547
1.60770
1.56545
1.50480
1.49293
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

:ﬁ‘*‘
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12.053

51.877

i
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MN
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X
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, Current Data Parameters
NAME 13C-JK-D-5-1
EXPNO 1
PROCNO 1
| F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20120514
Time 12.13
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zgpg30
TD 65536
SOLVENT CcDC13
NS 256
DS 4
| SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44
DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 297.8 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL f1 ========
NUC1 13C
Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
\ SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
======== CHANNEL f2 ========
| CPDPRG2 waltzl6é
NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
| PLW12 0.24961001 W
PLW13 0.15975000 W
SFO2 400.1316005 MHz
|
P! F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 100.6127701 MHz
WDW EM
| SSB 0
| LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40
|
I
T T T T T T T T T T I
200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 ppm
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140.32
134.88
134.82
130.26
130.17
120.26
120.21
117.33
1317.3%
113.76
113.56
111.76
111.72
110.24
110.04
104.68
7732

77.00

76.68

14.53

14.50

—164.12
—160.10
ae=t157.29
=>=154.66
—60.00

§
.
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Current Data Parameters

NAME 13C-JK-6-1
EXPNO 1
PROCNO 1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20120519

Time 13.29
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zgpg30

TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13

NS 1024

Ds 4

SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44

DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 298.3 K

D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl ========
NUC1 13C

Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
======== CHANNEL f2 ========
CPDPRG2 waltz1l6é

NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
PLW12 0.24961001 W
PLW13 0.15975000 W
SFO02 400.1316005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768

SF 100.6127695 MHz
WDW EM

SSB 0

LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0

PC 1.40
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164.39

164.00

=

——154.88
—— 152,06
—146.52

118.76
117.49
110.70
=——104.79

60.02

77.02
59.94

76.71
14.53

9734
14.45

=

14.39
12.09
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Current Data Parameters

NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO

13C-JK-6-2
10
1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters

Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PLW2
PLW12
PLW13
SF02

CHANNEL f1

20120515

18.21

spect

5 mm PABBO BB/
2gpg30

65536

€DC13

256

4
24038.461
0.366798
1.3631988

298.0
2.00000000
0.03000000

1

10.00
78.00000000
100.6228293

80.00
7.09999990
0.24961001
0.15975000

400.1316005

MHz

F2 - Processing parameters

SI
SF
WDW
SSB
LB
GB
PC

32768
100.6127690
EM

1.00

1.40

MHz

Hz
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Ik-p=n-

DPX400 proton e ..w_ 4 M‘W%
,,@ B R

B

oot ssgsRanxe (4 Eun Current Data Parameters

BT D PP o EE] NAME a
EXPNO 1

NN | \'% RocNo 1
F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20120421
Time 13.43
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm QNP 1H/13
PULPROG 2930
TD 65536
SOLVENT CcDC13
NS 16
DS 2

= SWH 8278.146 Hz
FIDRES 0.126314 Hz
AQ 3.9584243 sec
RG 1024
DwW 60.400 usec
DE 6.00 usec
TE 300.2 K
D1 1.00000000 sec
MCREST 0.00000000 sec
MCWRK 0.01500000 sec
=====m== CHANNEL fl =s===m===
NUC1 1H
Pl 11.50 usec
PL1 -4.00 dB
SFO1 400.0324703 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 400.0300070 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 0.30 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.00
: Jig
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T A3 N
16 15 14 13 12 1" 10 9 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 -1 -2 -3 ppm
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| Current Data Parameters
7 NAME C13-JK-D-11-1
| EXPNO 1
| PROCNO 1
F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20120514
Time 10.48
| INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zgpg30
TD 65536
| SOLVENT CDC13
NS 256
! DS 4
| SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44
DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 297.5 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
: TDO 1
7 ======== CHANNEL f] ========
NUC1 13C
| Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
_ SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
[ ======== CHANNEL f2 ========
CPDPRG2 waltz1l6
| | NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
PLW12 0.24961001 W
PLW13 0.15975000 W
| SFO2 400.1316005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 100.6127708 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40
I |
T T T T T T T T T I I
200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 ppm
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=
3 Integral ppm

54716
52652
33621
17824
14846
12433
08405
05979
98017
96073
63677
61697
59651
56680
56383
54735
54441
51905
49047
46973
44948
39997
38694
37048
26016
99617
08442
.07832
76662
76123
.68602

S

5.811
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-1.114 /
11.251
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0.030

14.158

|
M/‘A\
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INA
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52229
. 49745
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. 43220
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. 48799
. 45699
90431
.B6466
.B04g4
. 74461
.69860
.68044
.65326
.64420
.58230
.55710
53306
.40299
.16801
.04555
.63116
61394
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Current Data Parameters
NAME 13CJK-D-2-2
EXPNO X
PROCNO 1
| F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20120514
| Time 12.32
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zgpg30
TD 65536
| SOLVENT CcDC13
[ NS 256
| DS 4
| SWH 24038.461 Hz
| FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44
DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 297.9 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
mansss== CHANNEL f] =s=s=sss==
NUC1 13C
Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
| SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
ssss=ss== CHANNEL f2 =s=sss=s==
CPDPRG2 waltzl6
NUC2 1H
| PCPD2 80.00 usec
| PLW2 7.09999990 W
PLW12 0.24961001 W
PLW13 0.15975000 W
SF02 400.1316005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 100.6127708 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40
T T T I T A T ok T T T T
200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 ppm
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{ \
Current Data Parameters

SN TOO0OOMO < N = O o ™M~
VO~ LOVLNNOO TN N Mo < ~om
NAME JK-D-19-1 LCOHAAAD DO OO T < ™M ~ < 0
EXPNO 1 W 0W®dO N~~~ < < ~ i I
PROCNO 1 ./Z § < _ < \/o
F2 - Acquisition Parameters ! \/Z
Date_ 20120502 _ N
Time 13.06
INSTRUM spect [
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/ |
PULPROG 2g30 _
D 65536 u
SOLVENT CDC13 7
NS 8 | Z
DS 2 7
SWH 8223.685 Hz 7
FIDRES 0.125483 Hz |
AQ 3.9846387 sec [ |
RG 91.18 | |
DwW 60.800 usec | |
DE 6.50 usec | |
TE 297.2 K i
D1 1.00000000 sec |
TDO 1 , ﬁ
1 |
======== CHANNEL fl ======== W [
NUC1 1H | |
P1 10.00 usec | | |
PLW1 16.00000000 W | |
SFO1 400.1324710 MHz [
F2 - Processing parameters | |
sI 65536 ” 7 T
SF 400.1300099 MHz h | |
WDW EM |
SSB 0 | f
LB 0.30 Hz |
GB 0 i
PC 1.00
L Wi k2t
T T T T T I T T T T T T T T T T T
16 15 14 13 12 1 10 9 8 5 4 1 0 -1 -2 -3 ppm
]
(=) ﬁ/ <= () < ©
o| [olo|a < ~ -
of |2l Q = -
| |||+ o~ ™ ©
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T T
160 150

T
140

Current Data Parameters

NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO

F2 - Acquisition Parameters

Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PLW2
PLW12
PLW13
SFO2

CHANNEL f1

13C-JK-D-19-2
1
1

20120514

11.36

spect

5 mm PABBO BB/
zgpg30

65536

cDpcl3

512

4
24038.461 Hz
0.366798 Hz

1.3631988 sec

204.44

20.800 usec
6.50 usec

297.8 K

2.00000000 sec
0.03000000 sec

10.00 usec

78.00000000 W
100.6228293 MHz

80.00 usec

7.09999990 w
0.24961001 W
0.15975000 w
400.1316005 MHz

F2 - Processing parameters

ST
SF
WDW
SSB
LB
GB
PC

32768
100.6127700 MHz
EM
1.00 Hz

1.40
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% { = JK-9-1_1d-PROTON
O. | = 5-0CT-2010 14:17:39
1 [} | Revision Date = 5-0CT-2010 14124150
! p = | Spac site = ECP400
e | . i
g8 I | Spec Type DELTA MR
| >-Z e | Data rormat = 1D comPLEX
a = Dimensions x
< 2 | Dim Title = 1
3 Dim size 16384

f
i
i

| Actual_start_time = 5-OCT-2010 14:16:40
| | Delay of_start = 1[s]

| C | Digital filter raLsE
nA & | End_time = 5-0CT-2010 14:17:37
R & e Experiment = single pulse.exp
Field_strength = 9.389766(7)
Filter_mode = BUTTERWORTH
Pilter_wiatn = 3.15656566 itz]
L Irr_code = 2i0
a Irr_noise = WALrz
® Irr_pwidth 50 (us)
Iterations -0
e Local_time = 5-0CT-2010 14:17:38
g Obs_noise = wAvGH
Obs_pwidtn = 1fus)
Probe_ia = 2692

S?.ﬂ
.68

)
3 3
7 3
g
M‘
W ) ; J : 4
e- A 53 A N
] ] ARG 2Sh
150 140 Bo | 120 1.0 100 %0, CpaTgs B e e e T 20 . 10 0
AN :
e & 10
EEETEE O 5 e g~
BRABBBEENENNS e o ——— S | |
Z X nlm.-'\ﬁ “O-{.z-\m-.——ﬂn— u4 -=‘ ”
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Current Data Parameters
NAME C13-JK-9-1
EXPNO 1
PROCNO 1
| F2 - Acquisition Parameters
! Date_ 20120512
Time 16.38
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG 2gpg30
| TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 256
DS 4
SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44
DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 297.7 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
| ======== CHANNEL f] ========
NUC1 13C
Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
=ss===== CHANNEL f2 ========
CPDPRG2 waltzlé
| NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
PLW12 0.24961001 W
PLW13 0.15975000 W
| SFO2 400.1316005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 100.6127702 MHz
| WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40
T T T T T T T T T T T
200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 ppm
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~==- ACQUISITION PARAMETERS ----
File Name

1 | [8

1038077

OEt
100.0

E

£

O. 14 Creation Date

60.0
X

Delay_of_start
Digital filter

Me

5?.0

56.15
i

483
——
&
.gg
8

11.65.
9.66

e e e

g T T T e - Yy
15.0 140 13.0 120 110 10.0 2.0 Me 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 30
)
~

X : parts per Million : 1H
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™ - COTOVWMNMOO wn
™ o A —H OO DO ~ N O ® ©o N oo

. . . SRR ST T . m o v = — 0 <
- i AT NS~ M O N ™ L ) . e
© n MOMMONNN-A A o ~~ 0 52 -
— — L B B B B B B B R | — { a5 1 2] N o~

|
|
|
I T T I T T
200 180 160 140 120 100 ppm

Current Data Parameters

NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO

13C-JK-8-1
1
b

F2 - Acquisition Parameters

Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT
NS

20120515
12.07
spect

5 mm PABBO BB/

zgpg30

65536

CDC13

256

4
24038.461 Hz
0.366798 Hz

1.3631988 sec

297.7 K
2.00000000 sec
0.03000000 sec

1

CHANNEL fl ========

10.00 usec
78.00000000 W
100.6228293 MHz

CHANNEL f2 ========
waltzlé
1H
80.00 usec
7.09999990 W
0.24961001 W
0.15975000 W
400.1316005 MHz

F2 - Processing parameters

SI
SF
WDW
SSB

32768
100.6127724 MHz
EM
1.00 Hz

1.40
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DPX400 proton
i 'nWM“-ﬂ
e (D
Y =
[l CnGY2TI8NS wgza ] (] Current Data Parameters
/22 g SRS B S R NAME 5
o ¥
3 NN\ 4 V PROCNO 1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters

Date_ 20120508
Time 13.36
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm QNP 1H/13
PULPROG zg30

TD 65536
SOLVENT CcDC13

NS 64

DS 2

SWH 8278.146 Hz
FIDRES 0.126314 Hz
AQ 3.9584243 sec
RG 574.7

DW 60.400 usec
DE 6.00 usec
TE 300.2 K
D1 1.00000000 sec
MCREST 0.00000000 sec
MCWRK 0.01500000 sec
=mm=m=== CHANNEL f] ==s=====
NUC1 1H

Pl 11.50 usec
PL1 -4.00 dB
SFO1 400.0324703 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768

SF 400.0300070 MHz
WDW EM

SSB 0

LB 0.30 Hz
GB 0

PC 1.00

16 15 14 13 12 1" 10 9 8 ' 4 6 5 3 2 1 0 -1 -2 -3 ppm
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Integral ppm

wdd

MeO N
N=/ OE
] 4 4k
© =D

.70297
.68084
12122
00074
99469
.93018
.91835
.80708
82054
. 71506
69306
61980
59662

NNNNNNNooO®

.55983
51908
.39871
.37748
26020
11303
10673
09113
.08483
.99619
86887
86231
84763
.05195
.04589

.33624
.33009
.43838
. 42060
. 40282
.38500
.37103
36243
34470
20504
.13002
. 11256
.02664
97716
.91530
90301
.89377
.B4333
.91748
75805
.70802
.60072
59502
58723
56389
.53330
.04295
. 75406
62482
60691
. 46804
.45878
. 45020
.43233
. 42556
40740
.40019
.38239
.28995
.27601
.25807
.24026
-96755
.B9382
.B8229
.07129
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o~ o™ B W) 9 @ ™M N wn
mm ™ O NWVWY o N ™ N O ® 0 © ~ o
5 g B DS T 1) fed m o © ~ ® 0 n
T - O WO~ T M . ] . .
Vv In T OANN HdHd O ~~ 0 o n < <
L o A o - O [ ol 0 n —
|
o Current Data Parameters
o] NAME 13C-JK-D-5-2
= EXPNO 1
PROCNO 1
F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20120515
I Time 9.13
INSTRUM spect
| PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zgpg30
TD 65536
| SOLVENT CDC13
NS 256
DS 4
SWH 24038.461 Hz
| FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44
DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 297.6 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL f] ========
! I NUC1 13¢
Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
|
======== CHANNEL f2 ========
| CPDPRG2 waltzl6
NUC2 1H
| PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
PLW12 0.24961001 W
| PLW13 0.15975000 W
SF02 400.1316005 MHz
| F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 100.6127725 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40
T T I T I T T T T T I
200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 ppm
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Current Data Parameters
NAME 13C-JK-10-1
EXPNO 3
PROCNO 1
| F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20120515
Time 12.27
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zgpg30
| TD 65536
| SOLVENT CDC13
| NS 256
DS 4
SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44
DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 297.8 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL f]l ========
NUC1 13cC
Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
ss===s== CHANNEL f e
CPDPRG2 waltzl6é
NUC2 1H
! PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
PLW12 0.24961001 W
PLW13 0.15975000 W
SF02 400.1316005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 100.6127722 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40
Sk I T T T g T T T T T T
200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 ppm
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k- E- 20~
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o
L R N el T Vs T - W =) o SNO@NYONSTNOD ~ NQUEMIOUNDNDNN MO N~
o mmm%mmm%muﬁmmwmmwww m SRIRBRRBIRG I Hm Mmﬂmmmmmmmm%mmmwm L
s AESICCSBIBBonEEE88Y & BYYSBRNISBS I 88 SIBBBEYISBRERUARS MH_\_
SNV PTE T W TS\ b
o
o P
[}
=
@&
7 _z Current Data Parameters
2 NAME a
2 £ EXPNO 1
o 3 PROCNO 1
F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20120807
Time 14.45
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm GNP 1H/13
PULPROG 2930
L 65536
SOLVENT coc13
NS 16
0s 2
SWH B278.146 Hz
FIDRES 0.126314 Hz
AQ 3.9584243 sec
RG6 912.3
oW 60.400 usec
OE 6.00 usec
TE 300.2 K
D1 1.00000000 sec
MCREST 0.00000000 sec
MCHWRK 0.01500000 sec
======== CHANNEL f] ssssss==
NUCY 1H
P1 11.50 usec
PLY -4.00 dB
SFO1 400.0324703 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 400.0300070 MHz
WOW EM
SSB 0
LB 0.30 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.00
10 NMA plot parameters
cx 32.00 cm
cY 21.00 cm
F1P 9.700 ppm
F1 3880.29 Hz
._ 1 3 Fop -0.300 ppm
BT, Pl 02 A F2 -120.01 Hz
PPMCM 0.31250 ppm/cm
HZCM 125.00938 Hz/cm
z RIB|g| (R 5 a2 8 S
g 28|18 |5 S S S R
= ol-le - o ™) ™) ™
r r TR T T % T T T T Gk T
i 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0



14.67
14.62

—164.49
—156.19
——154.45
—140.62
—134.87
—130.51
—122.43
_—115.62
T~114.82
—108.22
—104.87
T~103.81
77.42
77.10
76.78
—59.90
—56.00

.
<

T T T T T T
140 130 120 110 100 90
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Current Data Parameters

NAME 13C-JK-E-20-1
EXPNO 10
PROCNO 1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date 20120908
Time 10.09
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD S mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zgpg30

TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13

NS 512

DS -

SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44

DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 298.5 K

D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
=m===s=== CHANNEL f] =sss==s==
NUC1 13C

Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
mmmmm=== CHANNEL f2 ==s======
CPDPRG2 waltzl6

NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
PLW12 0.24961001 w
PLW13 0.15975000 W
SF02 400.1316005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768

SF 100.6127613 MHz
WDW EM

SSB 0

LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0

PC 1.40
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S Nl W
L’ 0
o (o)
S gl
Current Data Parameters
NAME a
EXPNO 1
PROCNO 1
F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20121002
Time 18.22
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm ONP 1H/13
PULPROG 2930
0 65536
SOLVENT coci3
NS 16
0s 2
SHH 8278.146 Hz
FIDRES 0.126314 Hz
AQ 3.9584243 sec
RG 7241
oW 60.400 usec
DE 6.00 usec
TE 300.2 K
01 1.00000000 sec
MCREST 0.00000000 sec
MCWRK 0.01500000 sec
=s====== CHANNEL f1 =
NUCY 1H
Pl 11.50 usec
PL1 -4.00 08
SFO1 400.0324703 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 400.0300070 MHz
WOW EM
SSB 0
LB 0.30 Hz
GB 0
I PC 1.00
10 NMR plot parameters
cx 32.00 cm
cy 21.00 cm
F1P 10.000 ppm
F1 4000.30 Hz
_ Q F2pP 0.000 ppm
L " FLL 2 0.00 Hz
PPMCM 0.31250 ppm/cm
HZCM 125.00938 Hz/cm
3 3(8 & < B (8|2 2 P
H sig |18 [ 3 =2 2 8
s ~lsl - - <l mle © ™
r e T T T T T T T T )
ppm 8 8 Z 6 5 4 3 2 1
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Current Data Parameters
NAME 13C-JK-E-36-1
EXPNO 10
PROCNO &
F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20121120
Time 20.35
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG 2gpg30
TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13
| NS 256
DS 4
SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
| | AQ 1.3631988 sec
| RG 204.44
DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 298.5 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL f]l ========
NUC1 13C
P1 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
| SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
s | s======= CHANNEL f2 ========
| CPDPRG2 waltzl6
NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
| PLW2 7.09999990 w
PLW12 0.24961001 W
PLW13 0.15975000 W
| SFO02 400.1316005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
sI 32768
SF 100.6127725 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40
T I T T T T I T T T T
200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 ppm
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8 [
! Dim Title -
Din Size - 16304
Dim Units = tppmi
Actual_start_time = 17-FEB-2011 14:38:33
Delay of_start = 1(s)
Digital filter = FALSE
End_time A = 17-FEB-2011 14:39:30
ield_strength = 5.3897861T)
rilter_mode -
ﬁ g8
a
xr: -3
Ko | - 39378319838 e
X_points
X prescans
X_pulse
X_resolution - 6 (Hx)
X_sweep - 1 [(xHz)
Triso 10(us)
Tri_noise WALz
Tri_pwidtn 1(us)
Quasd = 10(us)
Qua_noise - WAUGH
Qua_pwiden = 1[us]
9
P
=
s A
2
2
g
-
X
L e 9
T T T T T T T T T T
15.0 14.0 130 g ‘ Y i
120 110 100 2.0 > -.QS 7/4.& 6.0 5.0 4.0 30 _ 2.0 _ L0 4
w 3
3 Ll
u EREERRR o a s

X : parts per Million : 1H ¥
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T T T
140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0

Current Data Parameters

NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO

13C-JK-53-1
1
1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters

Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PLW2
PLW12
PLW13
SFO02

CHANNEL f1

20120519

11.22

spect

5 mm PABBO BB/
zgpg30

65536

CDC13

512

4
24038.461 Hz
0.366798 Hz
1.3631988 sec
204.44
20.800 usec
6.50 usec
297.8 K
2.00000000 sec
0.03000000 sec

13C
10.00 usec
78.00000000 W
100.6228293 MHz

80.00 usec
7.09999990 W
0.24961001 W
0.15975000 W

400.1316005 MHz

F2 - Processing parameters

SI
SF
WDW
SSB

32768
100.6127694 MHz
EM
1.00 Hz

1.40
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JK-31-1_1d-PROTON
2
S

-=== ACQUISITION PARAMETERS ----
= _104084_0X-31-1.3

100
n
2
&
s

1040841 |

3 | = JX-31-1_1d-PROTON

2 | | Creation Date = 16-DEC-3010 16:22:10
] | | Revision Date = 16-DEC-2010 16131144
z | | Spec Site = ECP400

N7 —CI

4

k]
<

80.0

Digital filter
End_time
Experiment

=
é

30.0

2162

10.0

=5

1
|

6

|

J_:?,it: }311?141;.,,{14?:‘ ,i
15.0 14.0 13.0 12.0 1.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 'y 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 7P= ¢ 1.0 0
A Ll bl
8 Gosg ¢ g¥i 1
By NN o - - S s

M,n : parts per Million : 1H
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N™X,—ClI
N=
Me

X

4af
—147.82

135.00
134.55
129.65
128.55
125.03
124.66
123.06
114.75
114.02
102513

£
o
%
e

|
il Current Data Parameters
| NAME 13C-JK-31-1
7 EXPNO 1
PROCNO 1
F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20120519
Time 14.44
| INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zgpg30
TD 65536
| SOLVENT CDC13
NS 1024
DS 4
SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44
DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 298.4 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl ========
NUC1 13C
Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
: ======== CHANNEL f2 ========
CPDPRG2 waltzl6é
NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
PLW12 0.24961001 W
PLW13 0.15975000 W
| SF02 400.1316005 MHz
|
« F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 100.6127694 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40

17432
77.00

76.68
11.67
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===~ ACQUISITION PARAMETERS ----

¥ile Name = _104085_ox-31.3

Author = JEOL LTD.

Sample ID = JK-31-2_la-PROTON

Content = JK-31-2_1d-PROTON

Creation Date = 16-DEC-3010 16:33:57
| Revision Date = 16-DEC-2010 16:43:08

Spec Site = ECP400

Spec Type = DELTA_MMR

Data Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dimensions =X

Dim Title =1

Dim Size = 16384

Dim Units = (ppm)

Actual_start_time = 16-DEC-2010 16:32:58
Delay of_start = 1(s]
Digital filter = FALSE

End_time = 16-DEC-2010 16:33:55
Experiment = single_pulse.exp
Field_strength = 9.389766(T)
Filter_mode = BUTTERWORTH
Filter_width = 3.15656566 [kuz)
Irr_code = 210

Irr_noise = WALTZ

Irr_pwidth = 50(us)
Iterations =0

Local_time = 16-DEC-2010 16:33:56
Obs_noise = WAUGH
Obs_pwideh = 1(us]

Probe_id = 2692

Recvr_gain =23

Relaxation delay = 4[s]

Scans -8

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Spin_get = 18(Hz]
Spin_lock_30 = 40[us]
Spin_lock_attn = 15[dB)

Temp_get = 30(dc)

x90 = 10.3[us)

X_scq duration = 2.5952256(s]
X_angle = 45(deg]
X_domain -1

X_freq = 399.78219838 [Mitz]
X offset = 7.11321 [ppm]

X points = 16384
X_prescans =0

X pulse = 5.15[us]
X_resolution = 0.38532296 [Hz]
X_sweep = 6.31313131 [kHz]
Tri90 = 10fus]
Tri_noise = WALTZ
Tri_pwidth = 1{us)

Quaso = 10[us)
Qua_noise = WAUGH
Qua_pwidth = 1fus)
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Current Data Parameters
NAME 13C-JK-31-2
EXPNO 1
PROCNO 1
F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20120516
Time 13.41
| INSTRUM spect
| PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
| PULPROG zgpg30
| TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 256
DS 4
SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44
DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 298.0 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl ========
NUC1 13C
Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
| ======== CHANNEL f2 ========
CPDPRG2 waltzlé
! NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
PLW12 0.24961001 W
| PLW13 0.15975000 W
| SF02 400.1316005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
| SI 32768
SF 100.6127717 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40
T T T y T T T T T T T
200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 ppm
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Current Data Parameters

NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO

13C-9K-31-3
1
1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters

Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PLW2
PLW12
PLW13
SFO02

CHANNEL f1

CHANNEL f2

20120519
12.26
spect

5 mm PABBO BB/
2gpg30
65536
CDC13

1024

4
24038.461 Hz
0.366798 Hz
1.3631988
204.44
20.800
6.50

298.1 K
2.00000000
0.03000000

10.00
78.00000000 W
100.6228293

waltzlé

1H

80.00
7.09999990 W
0.24961001 W
0.15975000 W

400.1316005 MHz

F2 - Processing parameters

SI
SF
WDW
SSB

32768
100.6127690 MHz
EM
1.00 Hz

1.40
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Current Data Parameters

NAME 13C-JK-B-23-2
EXPNO 1
PROCNO +h

F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20120516

Time 12.35
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zgpg30

TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13

NS 256

DS 4

SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44

DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 297.9 K

D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL f]l ========
NUC1 13C

Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
======== CHANNEL f2 ========
CPDPRG2 waltzlé

NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
PLW12 0.24961001 w
PLW13 0.15975000 w
SF02 400.1316005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768

SF 100.6127709 MHz
WDW EM

SSB 0

LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0

PC 1.40
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Current Data Parameters
| NAME 13C-JK-A-2-1
EXPNO 1
| | PROCNO 2
| __ F2 - Acquisition Parameters
[ Date_ 20120516
| Time 11.31
| INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zgpg30
TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13
! NS 256
DS 4
SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204,44
| DW 20.800 usec
| DE 6.50 usec
TE 297.7 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl =s======
NUC1 13C
Pl 10.00 usec
1 PLW1 78.00000000 W
SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
======== CHANNEL f2 ========
CPDPRG2 waltzl6
NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
PLW12 0.24961001 W
PLW13 0.15975000 W
SFO02 400.1316005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 100.6127717 MHz
WDwW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40

T T T T T T

T T T T T
200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 ppm
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NAME JK=D-27-1 o5 o

=L

F2 - Acquisition Parameters

Date 20120615
Time 16.39
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD S5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG 2g30
TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 32
DS 2
SWH 8223.685 Hz
FIDRES 0.125483 Hz
AQ 3.9846387 sec
RG 91.18
Dw 60.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 297.4 K
D1 1.00000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL f] ========
NUC1 1H
P1 10.00 usec
PLW1 16.00000000 W
SFO1 400.1324710 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 65536
SF 400.1300138 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 0.30 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.00
w
S92 )

)

2 s

@
/I 2z
s
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x Current Data Parameters
S NAME 13C-JK-D-26-1
\ EXPNO 1
! _ | PROCNO 1
F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20121120
Time 20.54
| INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zgpg30
| TD 65536
SOLVENT CDCl13
NS 256
DS 4
SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44
DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 298.5 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
|
mazmmm=e CHANNEL fl ========
NUC1 13C
Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
ssssssss CHANNEL f2 ==sss====
CPDPRG2 waltzlé
NUC2 1H
| | PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
| PLW12 0.24961001 W
| PLW13 0.15975000 W
SFO2 400.1316005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 100.6127726 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40
T T T T T T T T T T T
200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 ppm
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Current Data Parameters o R R R it R T D S
NAME JK=-D-20-1 7 L o e o e el ol S S e Sl o SN SN SN SN S SN S V-] —
EXENO 1 AR
PROCNO 1 Z /é§ /\ \
F2 - Acquisition Parameters %
Date 20120604
Time 17.56
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD S mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zg30
TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 32
DS 2 |
SWH 8223.685 Hz
FIDRES 0.125483 Hz
AQ 3.9846387 sec
RG 91.18
DW 60.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec !
TE 297.6 K
D1 1.00000000 sec
TDO &
==manzss CHANNEL f] =ssssss==
NUC1 1H
P1 10.00 usec
PLW1 16.00000000 W
SFO1 400.1324710 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 65536
SF 400.1300138 MHz
WDW EM |
SSB 0
LB 0.30 Hz |
GB 0 |
PC 1.00 |
|
|
|
o | SRS ;ﬁrrﬁ . | ul "
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Current Data Parameters

NAME 13¢cJK-D-20-1
EXPNO 1
PROCNO 1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date 20121121

Time 9,32
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD S5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zgpg30

TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13

NS 512

DS 4

SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44

DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 298.5 K

D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL f] =ss=====
NUC1 13C

Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
======== CHANNEL f2 ========
CPDPRG2 waltzl6

NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
PLW12 0.24961001 W
PLW13 0.15975000 W
SF02 400.1316005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768

SF 100.6127707 MHz
WDW EM

SSB 0

LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0

PC 1.40
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Current Data Parameters

NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO

13C-JK-11-1
&
1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters

Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT

CPDPRG2
NUC2
PCPD2
PLW2
PLW12
PLW13
SFO2

20120512
16.57
spect

5 mm PABBO BB/
zgpg30
65536
CDpC13
256
4
24038.461 Hz
0.366798 Hz
1.3631988 sec
204.44
20.800 usec
6.50 usec
297.8 K
2.00000000 sec
0.03000000 sec

CHANNEL f] ========

13C
10.00 usec
78.00000000 W
100.6228293 MHz

80.00 usec
7.09999990 W
0.24961001 W
0.15975000 W

400.1316005 MHz

F2 - Processing parameters

SI
SF
WDW
SSB

32768
100.6127746 MHz
EM
1.00 Hz

1.40
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Current Data Parameters
NAME 13C-JK-C-18-1
EXPNO 10
| PROCNO 1
F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20120515
Time 14.32
| INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zgpg30
| ™D 65536
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 256
DS 4
SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44
DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 297.8 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl ====s===
NUC1 13C
Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
| | SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
s====s=== CHANNEL f2 ========
1 CPDPRG2 waltzl6
NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
PLW12 0.24961001 W
PLW13 0.15975000 W
| SFO2 400.1316005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 100.6127715 MHz
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40
T I T T I T T | T T i T 3
200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 ppm
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T
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Current Data Parameters

NAME 13C-JK-29-1
EXPNO 1
PROCNO 1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20120516

Time 14.18
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zgpg30

TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13

NS 512

DS 4

SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44

DW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 298.2 K

D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL fl1 ========
NUC1 13C

PY 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
======== CHANNEL {2 ========
CPDPRG2 waltz16

NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
PLW12 0.24961001 W
PLW13 0.15975000 W
SF02 400.1316005 MHz
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768

SF 100.6127702 MHz
WDW EM

SSB 0

LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0

PC 1.40
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Current Data Parameters
NAME 13C-JK-C-11-1
EXPNO 1
PROCNO 1
F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 20120515
| Time 15.12
INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB/
PULPROG zgpg30
TD 65536
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 256
DS 4
SWH 24038.461 Hz
FIDRES 0.366798 Hz
AQ 1.3631988 sec
RG 204.44
DwW 20.800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 297.8 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL f] =sss=ss==
NUC1 13C
Pl 10.00 usec
PLW1 78.00000000 W
SFO1 100.6228293 MHz
======== CHANNEL f2 ========
CPDPRG2 waltz1l6
NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80.00 usec
PLW2 7.09999990 W
PLW12 0.24961001 W
| PLW13 0.15975000 W
SFO2 400.1316005 MHz
_ ! F2 - Processing parameters
SI 32768
SF 100.6127701 MHz
WDwW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40
T T T T T T T T T T T
200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 ppm
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2. ORTEP Drawing of 9ca

Identification code 9ca

Empirical formula C14 H13 F3 N4 O2

Formula weight 326.28

Temperature 90 K

Wavelength 0.71073 A

Crystal system Monoclinic

Space group P 21/n

Unit cell dimensions a=8.0135(7) A o= 90°.
b =15.0651(13) A B=90.2910(10)°.
c=22.7939(19) A v =90°.

Volume 2751.7(4) A3

Z 8

Density (calculated) 1.575 Mg/m3

Absorption coefficient 0.136 mm-1

F(000) 1344

Crystal size 0.27 x 0.18 x 0.07 mm3

Theta range for data collection 2.24 10 25.03°.

Index ranges -9<=h<=9, -13<=k<=17, -27<=1<=26

Reflections collected 12930

Independent reflections 4837 [R(int) = 0.0287]

Completeness to theta = 25.03° 99.6 %

Absorption correction Analytical

Max. and min. transmission 0.9906 and 0.9643

Refinement method Full-matrix least-squares on F2

Data / restraints / parameters 4837 /0/421

Goodness-of-fit on F2 1.034

Final R indices [1>2sigma(l)] R1 =10.0400, wR2 = 0.0967

R indices (all data) R1=0.0501, wR2 =0.1018

Largest diff. peak and hole 0.279 and -0.283 e.A-3
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